

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30609/2010

DIST.MANAGER F.C.I & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHHU & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

The office report reveals that show cause notice has not been issued for want of process fee and spare copies.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has already on 16.11.2010 filed the process fee and the spare copies.

Office shall verify the position and lay a report accordingly. In case, process fee and spare copies are found to have been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, in that event, appropriate steps for confirming service upon the unserved respondents shall be taken.

List again on 14.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR